Deposits from banks  247,605,557  –  –  –  247,605,557

Derivative financial instruments  36,792,637  15,802,640  615,676  –  53,210,953

Financial liabilities designated at fair value  –  –  –  –  –

Due to customers  7,955,232,932  –  –  –  7,955,232,932

Other liabilities  136,291,982  191,890  6,294,938  8,707,963  151,486,773

Total financial liabilities  8,375,923,108  15,994,530  6,910,614  8,707,963  8,407,536,215

Net  (792,559,580)  609,821,946  539,262,455  76,755,982  433,280,803

Off-balance sheet notional position and
credit commitments  –  –  –  –  –

Net exposure  (792,559,580)  609,821,946  539,262,455  76,755,982  433,280,803

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Section VI: Financial risk management

Annual Report 2022 Financial Report 79

H3 Sensitivity analysis on foreign exchange rate risk and interest rate risk

a Analysis of sensitivity to foreign exchange risk

A sensitivity analysis has been performed on the basis of a 5.0% variation in CHF currency against USD, EUR and all other

currencies as this is considered as reasonably possible.

in CHF thousand  Sensitivity analysis

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2022

+ 5% variation  USD  EUR  Others

Net impact before income tax expense  (32)  (16)  (79)

– 5% variation

Net impact before income tax expense  32  16  79

in CHF thousand  Sensitivity analysis

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

+ 5% variation  USD  EUR  Others

Net impact before income tax expense  (507)  (49)  387

– 5% variation

Net impact before income tax expense  507  49  (387)

The sensitivity analysis assumes normal market conditions, in particular with regard to liquidity and volatility and factors for

which the automatic close-out system used by the Group for leveraged product offering provides a sufficient degree of

protection to eliminate the risk that client losses will exceed margin deposits. The sensitivity analysis did not result materially

in other changes in equity (2021: unchanged).

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
Section VI: Financial risk management

Annual Report 2022 Financial Report 80

H3 Sensitivity analysis on foreign exchange rate risk and interest rate risk (continued)